## **COVID-19 Risk Assessment Outcomes**

In line with Legislation and Government guidance, the School has completed all the necessary risk assessments to ensure the safety of our pupils, staff and the wider King Edward's community.

The key additional COVID-19 measures are:

- Boarders receive twice weekly Lateral Flow tests on-site.
- Staff and day pupils are provided with home testing using Lateral Flow Devices and are required to test twice weekly
- Additional hygiene and cleaning arrangements have been put in place, for example sanitisers in all classrooms, Houses and communal areas, with regular cleaning of key touch points.
- Face coverings are required in corridors and when queuing for lunch
- Pupils and staff are regularly reminded to maintain good hand hygiene supported by the provision of hand sanitiser stations throughout the school.
- Group gatherings, such as assemblies and chapel, are broadcast to multiple locations to reduce the number of pupils and staff in any one location

All measures will be reviewed regularly in light of changes in the numbers of positive cases within the School, emerging legislation and Government guidance.